RIVERSIDE 24/7

Want 24/7 access to health and wellness?

Beginning Tuesday, September 6th, the Racine Family YMCA is launching a new membership add-on that offers 24/7, year-round access to our Riverside Branch to our active adult members!



How it Works:

- For a \$10 yearly fee, adult members 18 and over can enroll for 24/7 Wellness Center access at our Riverside Branch at 141 Main Street, Racine. This branch is protected by our advanced security system.
- Members can enroll at the Riverside or Mount Pleasant branch Welcome Desks. Members will be required
 to sign a waiver. Approved members' Membership Cards will be activated to serve as their unique afterhours access key to the facility. To enter, scan your Membership Card to enter the building.
- 24/7 access is for Racine Family YMCA members only. It is not available for group memberships, state or nationwide reciprocity.
- 24/7 access is available at all times the facility is closed, including holidays. During normal Racine Family YMCA business hours you will be required to access the facility through the main doors. Upon closing, you use the main entrance using your programmed Membership card.
- Members with 24/7 access must not allow access to others, even if the individual is a Racine Family YMCA member or someone known and trusted. Granting access to another individual will result in termination of 24/7 access and potential termination of Y membership. Any access to the Riverside Branch after hours without approved 24/7 membership will be considered a trespass.

For more information about 24/7 access, please stop by one of our Welcome Desks, call us at 262.634.1994, scan the QR code or visit our Riverside 24/7 Access page at ymcaracine.org.